acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

AGREEMENT 

1. Base Rent. 

(a) Base Rent.  Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Lease, Landlord 
and Tenant agree that as of the date of this Agreement, the Base Rent under the Lease is Seven 
Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Six Dollars ($7,386.00) per month, and the next date for the 
Rental Adjustments shall be July 1, 2027. 

(b) Index.  For clarification, upon each Rental Adjustment date, the reference 
rate to be used for purposes of calculating the increase shall be the preceding April.